## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH DIVISION. Email-deogarhdfo@gmail.com .Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 Fax-06641-226403

Memo No 27-75/ Dated: - 30 - 03 - 202)

To

The Deputy General Manager (Elect.) EHT Construction Division, OPTCL Jharsuguda

Diversion of 21.159 ha of Forest land for construction of 220KV LILO Transmission line from Sub: LOC 331 of existing 220KV Rengali to Tarkera Transmission line to proposed 220/33 KV Grid Substation at Sunamunda in Deogarh Forest Division of Deogarh District by M/S Odisha Power GridTransmission Corporation Ltd (OPTCL), Jharsuguda- Deposit of cost towards SSWLP

Ref: Approval Order no 2868/7WL-FD &WLC-117 /2020 dated 13.3.2021

Inviting reference to the subject cited above, it is to inform you that, the SSWLP prepared against the above mentioned project has been approved by PCCF(WL) & CWLW, Odisha with a financial outlay of Rs 189.52 lakh( Rupees One crore eighty nine lakh fifty two thousand only) vide his office order no 2868/7WL-FD &WLC-117 /2020 dated 13.3.2021

You are requested to deposit the above approved amount in the State specific CAMPA account through e-portal ( http://parivesh.nic.in) and submit the deposit particulars to this office for taking further action at this end.

Divisional Forest Officer Deogarh Forest Division

Memo no 2776 dated 30-03-2021

Copy forwarded to RCCF, Rourkela for information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer

Memo no 2777 dated 30-03-2021 Deogarh Forest Division

Copy forwarded to PCCF(WL) cum Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha for information and necessary action.

Memo no 2778 dated 30 - 03 - 2021 Deogarh Forest Division

Copy forwarded to PCCF(Nodal and FC Act), O/O PCCF, Odisha for information and necessary action.

Deogarh Forest Division



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WIL DLIF E) & CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA

Department of Forest and Environment, Government of Odisha PRAKRUTI BHAWAN, PLOT NO.1459, SAHEED NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751007

Phone: 0674-2602250, Website: www.wildlife.odisha.gov.in, Email: odishawildlife@gmail.com

No. 2868 /7WL-FD&WLC-117/2020

Dated, Bhubaneswar the 13+LMar, 2021

To

The Deputy General Manager (Elect),

EHT Construction Division, OPTCL,

Jharsuguda

Sub: Diversion of 21.159 ha of forest land for construction of 220 KV LILO

Transmission line from LOC.331 of existing 220KV Rengali to Tarkera

Transmission line to proposed 220/33KV Grid Sub-station at Sunamunda in Deogarh Forest Division of Deogarh District by M/s Odisha Power

Transmission Corporation Ltd. (OPTCL), Jharsuguda - Approval of Site

Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan

Sir,

It is to intimate that you have to implement a Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan for the above project in compliance to condition No.2(vii) of stage-I approval granted to the above diversion proposal vide letter in file No.5-ORC416/2020-BHU dt 25.06.2020 of Government of India, MoEF&CC, ERO, Bhubaneswar.

2. The Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of the above project has been approved by the undersigned with financial forecast of ₹193.76 lakh (Rupees one crore ninety-three lakh seventy-six thousand) only for the following activities.



P.T.O.

(a) For activities to be implemented by the user agency in

₹4.24 lakh

project area

(b) For activities to be implemented in project impact area

₹189.52 lakh

by DFO, Deogarh Division

Total:

₹193.76 lakh

Various activities in the project area will be executed by you under guidance of 3. the DFO, Deogarh Division. A sum of ₹189.52 lakh may kindly be deposited in State CAMPA fund only through <a href="https://parivesh.nic.in">https://parivesh.nic.in</a> for implementation of various activities within the project impact area by the Forest Department through DFO, Deogarh Division.

The following conditions may be noted for future compliance. 4.

• This plan may be revisited after 5 years and the user agency will give undertaking to contribute towards revised cost of the conservation plan till the project period, if any.

• If there would be need for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan after expiry of the present plan period, the user agency will have to submit another such plan at least one year before the expiry of the existing Conservation Plan and deposit the outlay amount upon its approval. In case of delay, it will be dealt as per law for violations of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

 The user agency has to give an undertaking to bear the differential cost in case of enhancement of wage rate during implementation of this plan.

Yours faithfully

Encl: 2 copies of approved plan

PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha

P.T.O.

Memo No. 2869 /dt 13-03-2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the -

- Special Secretary to Government of Odisha, Forest & Environment Department,
   Bhubaneswar with reference to that department memo No.10F(Cons)89/2020-11061/F&E dt 17.07.2020
- 2. Principal CCF (FD&NO, FC Act), O/o PCCF & HoFF, Odisha with reference to his memo No.15915 dt 10.09.2020
- 3. Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle with reference to his memo No.574 dt 02.03.2021
- 4. Divisional Forest Officer, Deogarh Division with reference to his memo No.1844 dt 27.02.2021 alongwith a copy of the approved plan

PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha